

TENDER NUMBER: NPSC/OT/T11/2022~2023

TENDER NAME: FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOTTLED DRINKING WATER FOR NATIONAL POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION (RESERVED FOR PWD)

NATIONAL POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION
SKY PARK PLAZA, 5th FLOOR
WESTLANDS, NAIROBI
P.O.BOX 47363 – 00100
NAIROBI.

TEL: 0709099000

EMAIL: info@npsc.go.ke

: procurement@npsc.go.ke

CLOSING DATE: 4th APRIL, 2023 AT10.00AM

INVITATION TO TENDER PROCURING ENTITY: NATIONAL POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION, SKY PARK PLAZA, WOODVALE CLOSE, WESTLANDS NAIROBI

CONTRACT NAME AND DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BOTTLED DRINKING WATER TO NATIONAL POLICE SERVICE COMMISSION

- The National Police Service Commission invites sealed tenders for the supply and delivery of bottled drinking water to National Police Service Commission.
- 2. Tendering will be conducted under open competitive tendering method using a standardized tender document and is reserved to PWD registered, qualified and interested Tenderers
- 3. Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tender Documents during office hours Monday to Friday between **0900hrs and 1600hrs** at the address given below.
- 4. A complete set of tender documents will be obtained by interested tenderers from the commission office 2nd floor within normal working hours
- 5. Incase of any clarification contact Manager, Supply Chain Management Service 2nd floor Sky Park Plaza, Woodvale Close_Westlands or email to **procurement@npsc.go.ke**
- 6. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.
- 7. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before **4**th **April**, **2023.** Electronic Tenders will not be permitted. Tenders that do not fit in the tender box shall be deposited at the Manager, Supply Chain Management office, 2nd floor. Late tenders will be rejected.
- 8. Completed tenders are to be enclosed in plain sealed envelope, marked with the tender number and name and be deposited in the Tender Box at the reception area, NPSC Headquarters, Nairobi.
- 9. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the Tenderers' designated representatives who choose to attend at the address below:

The CS / CEO
National Police Service Commission,
P.O. Box 47636 – 00100
Sky Park Plaza, Woodvale Close, Westlands 2nd floor